

	PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	R-2.3.1_2
--	------------------------------	------------------

Product Details																																			
Brand	Sapore																																		
Product Name	Spinach and Ricotta Cannelloni																																		
General Description	Spinach and Ricotta Cannelloni on Bechamel and Napoletana Sauce																																		
Declared Weight/ Volume (net)/ Units Per Pack	custom tray (800g/ 1kg/ 1.1kg/ 1.2kg)																																		
Consumer Units per Carton																																			
Product Ingredients on the label	Napoletana Sauce (38%): Tomato Pulp (56%), Water, Onion, Vegetable Oil (Canola), Carrot, Celery, Salt, Citrus Fibre, Filling (33%): Ricotta (Milk) [Cheese Whey, Pasteurized Milk , Salt, Acidity Regulators (270, 260), Preservative (202)], Spinach (8%), Parmesan (Milk), Vegetable Fibre, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour), Salt, Herbs and Spices, Bechamel sauce (21.5%): Water, Vegetable Oil (Canola), Full cream Milk Powder (Milk), Sugar, Salt, Preservative (200), Spices, Pasta (7.5%): {Durum Wheat Semolina, White Flour (Wheat), Egg , Natural Colour (160a)}.																																		
Allergen Statement and any other Mandatory Advisory or Warning Statements	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Egg. May Contain: Sulphites, Fish, Crustacean, Peanut, Treenut, and Soy.																																		
Nutritional Information (per Serve and 100g/mL)	1.1kg & 1.2kg: <div><table><tr><th colspan="3">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th></tr><tr><td colspan="3">Servings per package: 4</td></tr><tr><td>Serving size:</td><td colspan="2">300 g</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>Average Quantity per Serving</td><td>Average Quantity per 100 g</td></tr><tr><td>Energy</td><td>1340 kJ</td><td>447 kJ</td></tr><tr><td>Protein</td><td>6.2 g</td><td>2 g</td></tr><tr><td>Fat, total</td><td>17.4 g</td><td>5.8 g</td></tr><tr><td>- saturated</td><td>2.1 g</td><td>0.7 g</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrate</td><td>33 g</td><td>11 g</td></tr><tr><td>- sugars</td><td>6.1 g</td><td>2 g</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium</td><td>951 mg</td><td>317 mg</td></tr></table></div>		NUTRITION INFORMATION			Servings per package: 4			Serving size:	300 g			Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g	Energy	1340 kJ	447 kJ	Protein	6.2 g	2 g	Fat, total	17.4 g	5.8 g	- saturated	2.1 g	0.7 g	Carbohydrate	33 g	11 g	- sugars	6.1 g	2 g	Sodium	951 mg	317 mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																			
Servings per package: 4																																			
Serving size:	300 g																																		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g																																	
Energy	1340 kJ	447 kJ																																	
Protein	6.2 g	2 g																																	
Fat, total	17.4 g	5.8 g																																	
- saturated	2.1 g	0.7 g																																	
Carbohydrate	33 g	11 g																																	
- sugars	6.1 g	2 g																																	
Sodium	951 mg	317 mg																																	
	1kg:																																		

SQF/HACCP Manual			Records
Edition: B	Revision: 3	Date of Issue: 1 September 2023	©iPastai
Author: AC	Links: 2.3.1 Product Formulation and Realisation		Page 1 of 3

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Servings per package: 4

Serving size: 250 g

	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g
Energy	1120 kJ	447 kJ
Protein	5.1 g	2 g
Fat, total	14.5 g	5.8 g
- saturated	1.8 g	0.7 g
Carbohydrate	27.5 g	11 g
- sugars	5.1 g	2 g
Sodium	792 mg	317 mg

800g:

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Servings per package: 2

Serving size: 400 g

	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g
Energy	1790 kJ	447 kJ
Protein	8.2 g	2 g
Fat, total	23.2 g	5.8 g
- saturated	2.8 g	0.7 g
Carbohydrate	44 g	11 g
- sugars	8.1 g	2 g
Sodium	1270 mg	317 mg

Consumer Unit Packaging

Pack Type

Tray

Product Attributes

Directions for Storage

Keep refrigerated below 4°C. Consume within 48 of opening **(for fresh products)**

Keep Frozen below -18 degrees **(for frozen products)**

SQF/HACCP Manual

Edition: B

Revision: 3

Date of Issue: 1 September 2023

Author: AC

Links: 2.3.1 Product Formulation and Realisation

Records

©iPastai

Page 2 of 3

	PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	R-2.3.1_2
--	------------------------------	------------------

Directions for Use	Heat until hot throughout
Shelf Life	25 days from production
Characterizing Ingredients	NA
Country of Origin	Made in Australia from at least 80% Australian Ingredients
Comments	3.5 Health Star Rating Tray 100% compostable (800g) Please recycle the foil and the tray (1.1kg)

SQF/HACCP Manual			Records
Edition: B	Revision: 3	Date of Issue: 1 September 2023	©iPastai
Author: AC	Links: 2.3.1 Product Formulation and Realisation		Page 3 of 3